ROCKY MOUNT PREP

BOARD AGENDA

Agenda ltems

Time

10:00 am
10:05 am
10:10 am

10:30 am

11:00 am
11:15am
11:30 am

[tem

Date | Time 07/18/2023 10:00 AM | Meeting called by Board Chair

Welcome / Call to Order

Approval of Agenda
Agenda ltems

1. Receive Dr. Garrett’s Resignation

Action Items

2. Consider Appointment of Interim Head of School

Closed Session

Action Items from Closed Session

Adjournment

Educate. Equip. Empower. Excel!
http://rmprep.org

Owner
Board Chair
Board

Board

Board
Board
Board
Board Chair


http://rmprep.org

