ROCKY MOUNT PREP

Educate. Equip. Empower. Excel!

BOARD AGENDA

Date | Time 07/18/2023 10:00 AM | Meeting called by Board Chair

Agenda Items

Time	Item	Owner
10:00 am	Welcome / Call to Order	Board Chair
10:05 am	Approval of Agenda	Board
10:10 am	Agenda Items	
	1. Receive Dr. Garrett's Resignation	Board
10:30 am	Action Items	
	2. Consider Appointment of Interim Head of School	Board
11:00 am	Closed Session	Board
11:15 am	Action Items from Closed Session	Board
11:30 am	Adjournment	Board Chair

Educate. Equip. Empower. Excel! <u>http://rmprep.org</u>